MOTION BY SUPERVISOR ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

April 24, 2012

The County of Los Angeles is proud to join the Partnership for Public Service and the Public Employees Roundtable in Washington, D.C. in officially celebrating and proclaiming the week of May 6-12, 2012 as Public Service Recognition Week (PSRW). This week is dedicated to recognizing and honoring the excellent service and commitment of public employees and the outstanding contributions they make to enrich and enhance the quality of life of our constituents and the community at large. We express our gratitude to the employees of the County of Los Angeles and salute them for enriching the lives of our more than 10 million residents.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors:

- Proclaim May 6-12, 2012 as Public Service Recognition Week throughout the County of Los Angeles; and
- 2) Encourage all Department Heads to support Public Service Recognition Week by recognizing the outstanding service of employees within their departments.

JB s:\Motions\Public Service Week

	MOTION
MOLINA _	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KNABE _	
ANTONOVICH _	
YAROSLAVSKY _	